





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS

आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क **CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE** केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING

आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018

E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in Fax: 0484-2390608 Phone: 0484-2390404 GEXCOM/II/(3)/26/2021-ESTT. Date: .06.2022

ORDER No. 61/2022

Transfer & Postings in the Cadre of Inspector -Central Tax, Central Excise & Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone - reg.

The following transfer & postings in the cadre of Inspector of Central Tax & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No.	Name (S/ Shri/ Smt.)	Emp.	From	То
1	Noushad P.H.	7514	(UB, Karipur), Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Cochin	Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate (Idukki Division)
2	Nishkarsh Sharma	9159	CCO-CCA	Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate (Hqrs., Anti-Evasion Unit)
3	Prashant Chaudhary	9150	(Airport, Trivandrum), Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Cochin	CCO-CCA
4	Jazeel M.C.		Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate (Hqrs., RTI)	Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate (Hqrs., PRO with additional charge of Hqrs., RTI)
5	Jiten Mali		UOT to Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate	Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate (Hqrs., Verification Cell)

- 2. The above officers should join their new place of posting latest by 05.07.2022.
- 3. Controlling Officers shall ensure that the officers are relieved from their previous post only after proper relieving/ handing over notes are mutually exchanged so as to ensure smooth transition.
- 4. No representation shall be entertained from any officer before joining in his new place of posting.
- 5. This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax, Central Excise & Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.
- 6. Report Compliance by 08.07.2022.

[Maneesh Kumar] Commissioner

To:

The Individuals (Through the Supervisory Officers concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kozhikode.
- 3. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Audit, Kochi.
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Cochin.
- 5. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Appeals, Kochi.
- 6. The Assistant Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Ernakulam/Idukki Division.
- 7. The Chief Accounts Officer/ Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/CCP.
- 8. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/CCP/ Idukki Division.
- 9. The Superintendent (Confl/ Vig.), Thiruvananthapuram /Kochi/ Kozhikode/Audit/CCP.
- 10. The Superintendent (Systems) for uploading in website.

1/654655/2022

- 11. The General Secretary, AICEIA, Kerala Circle.
- 12. Hindi Cell for Hindi Version.